TOWN OF

EAST MONTPELIER, VERMONT
SELECTBOARD

Amy Willis (2017 — 2020) Kim Swasey (2017 — 2019)

Gene Troia (2018 — 2020) Carl Etnier (2016 — 2019)
Chair, Seth Gardner (2018 — 2021)

WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS

State of Vermont: )
)
Washington County, ss. )

To:  Sandy Conti, First Constable & Animal Control Officer
Elliott Morse, Second Animal Control Officer

By the authority of the state of Vermont, you are hereby commanded forthwith to impound all
dogs and wolf-hybrids not duly licensed according to law, except as exempted by 20 V.S.A.
83587; and you are further required to make and return complaint against the owner or keeper of
any such dog or wolf-hybrid. A dog or wolf-hybrid that is impounded may be transferred to an
animal shelter or rescue organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or
wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be place in an adoptive home or transferred to a
humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established
by the municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way.

Hereof fail not, and due return make of this warrant, with your doings thereon, within 90 days
from the date hereof, stating the number of dogs or wolf-hybrids destroyed and the names of the
owners or keepers thereof, and whether all unlicensed dogs or wolf-hybrids in such town have
been destroyed, and the names of persons against whom complaints have been made under the
provisions of 20 V.S.A. chapter 193, subchapters 1, 2, and 4, and whether complaints have been
made and returned against all persons who have failed to comply with the provisions of such
subchapter.

Given under our hands at East Montpelier, Vermont, this 18" day of June 2018.

East Montpelier Selectboard:

Kim Swasey Carl Etnier

Amy Willis Gene Troia

Seth Gardner, Chair
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Terri

427
072
112
999816
999815
206
207
208
105
432
130
378
096
428
153
139
388
383
415
250
999936
999922

Total Animals

BRADLEY, KAREN
BUTLER, MAYBETH & GAR
CAMPBELL, FRANK
CHAPELL, JANET

CLARK, AMANDA & ARTHU
CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR
CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR
COCHRAN, JEFF
COCHRAN, JEFF
COCHRAN, JEFF
DUNKLING, JORDAN & KR
GRANT, HEATHER

HAMEL, VALLERIE
HATCH, JEFF & NAOMI
HEIME, JOHN & LISA
HERRMANN, RICHARD
HILL, COURTNEY

NEARY, JESSICA
PEARCE, KAYLA

PORTER, BETH ANN
SAYERS, CARLEY & JUST
STRIDSBERG, LORA
YOUNG, ANNETTE

YOUNG, ANNETTE

reported: 24

2248 COUNTY RD COOPER
2915 CENTER RD MUFFIN
140 QUAKER HILL RD COOPER
3410 CENTER RD BAILEY
3699 COUNTY RD KILEY
235 WALBRIDGE RD KIX

235 WALBRIDGE RD SNICKERS
1548 US RTE 2 JAKE
1548 US RTE 2 CHUBAKA
1548 US RTE 2 MOCHA
522 DONER RD BUDDY
150 FAIR RD REMY
1750 BRAZIER RD LINCOLN
625 CHERRY TREE HILL BUDDY
210 JOHNSON RD PATTY
208 MCKNIGHT RD CHRISTY

3010 VT ROUTE 1
170 PERKINS RD
190 PINE RIDGE
625 HAGGETT RD
1350 CLARK RD
30 MAYS WAY
2275 VT RTE 14
2275 VT RTE 14

4 NOR DOZER
IONA
RD GEMMA
INA
CHARLIE
KOGA
SOUTH LUCY
SOUTH BILLY

MALE-DOG-GOLD RETR-GOLDEN
MALE-DOG-POMER-RED
MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU-WH/BR
FEMALE-DOG-CHOC LAB-CHQC
FEMALE-DOG-WH TERR-CREAM
MALE-DOG-BEAGLE-TRI
FEMALE-DOG-DACH-BL/TN
MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU-BR/WH
MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU-LT BRN
MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU-BROWN
MALE-DOG-BEAGLE-TRI
MALE-DOG-PIT BULL-BRINDLE
MALE-DOG-ST BERNARD-TRI
MALE-DOG-BL LAB-BLACK
FEMALE-DOG-AKITA~FAWN
FEMALE-DOG-HUSKY X-WH/TN
MALE-DOG-BOXER X~BRINDLE
FEMALE-DOG-BEAGLE-TRI
FEMALE-DOG-HOUND X-BR/WH
FEMALE-DOG-BORD COLL X-BL/WH
FEMAL (S) -DOG-CHEOC LAB-CHOC
MALE-DOG-YEL LAB X-TAN
FEMALE-DOG-SPRG SPAN-BL/WH
MALE-DOG-RAT TERRIER X-BLACK/TAN

02/09/20
03/09/19
03/11/18
03/23/20
04/15/18
07/21/13
07/21/13
03/22/18
06/05/17
03/23/19
05/13/17
04/24/19
09/20/19
09/06/19
03/29/17
06/19/18
10/02/17
03/09/19
09/12/17
03/29/19
10/28/17
01/17/20
05/12/17
04/08/16

223-7789
223-5747
229-2566
223-5624
229-2666
793-7632
793-7632
223-7315
223-7315
223-7315
522-4474
279-3469
229-5174
229-4838
229-9480
223-6866
802-535-7757
223-2207
225-6682
223-1610
498-4462
225-6248
793-4508
793-4508
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