TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER, VERMONT SELECTBOARD

Amy Willis (2017 – 2020)	Kim Swasey (2017 – 2019)				
Gene Troia (2018 – 2020)	Carl Etnier (2016 – 2019)				
Chair, Seth Gardner (2018 – 2021)					

WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS

State of Vermont:)							
Washington County, ss.)							
To: Sandy Conti, First Constable & Animal Control Officer Elliott Morse, Second Animal Control Officer							
By the authority of the state of Vermont, you are hereby commanded forthwith to impound all dogs and wolf-hybrids not duly licensed according to law, except as exempted by 20 V.S.A. §3587; and you are further required to make and return complaint against the owner or keeper of any such dog or wolf-hybrid. A dog or wolf-hybrid that is impounded may be transferred to an animal shelter or rescue organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be place in an adoptive home or transferred to a humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established by the municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way.							
Hereof fail not, and due return make of this warrant, with your doings thereon, within 90 days from the date hereof, stating the number of dogs or wolf-hybrids destroyed and the names of the owners or keepers thereof, and whether all unlicensed dogs or wolf-hybrids in such town have been destroyed, and the names of persons against whom complaints have been made under the provisions of 20 V.S.A. chapter 193, subchapters 1, 2, and 4, and whether complaints have been made and returned against all persons who have failed to comply with the provisions of such subchapter.							
Given under our hands at East Mon	atpelier, Vermont, this 18 th day of June 2018.						
East Montpelier Selectboard:							
Kim Swasey	Carl Etnier						
Amy Willis	Gene Troia						
Seth Gardner, Chair							

Town of East Montpelier Animal License Animal Report

Summary by Owner for all Untagged For a range of Names

-		Owner			-		Rabies Exp	
				COOPER		TR-GOLDEN		223-7789
	413	BUTLER, MAYBETH & GAR	2915 CENTER RD	MUFFIN	MALE-DOG-POMER-R	ED	03/09/19	223-5747
	427	CAMPBELL, FRANK	140 QUAKER HILL RD	COOPER	MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU	-WH/BR	03/11/18	229-2566
	072	CHAPELL, JANET	3410 CENTER RD	BAILEY	FEMALE-DOG-CHOC	LAB-CHQC	03/23/20	223-5624
	112	CLARK, AMANDA & ARTHU	3699 COUNTY RD	KILEY	FEMALE-DOG-WH TE	RR-CREAM	04/15/18	229-2666
	999816	CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR	235 WALBRIDGE RD	KIX	MALE-DOG-BEAGLE-	TRI	07/21/13	793-7632
	999815	CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR	235 WALBRIDGE RD	SNICKERS	FEMALE-DOG-DACH-	BL/TN	07/21/13	793-7632
	206	COCHRAN, JEFF	1548 US RTE 2	JAKE	MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU	-BR/WH	03/22/18	223-7315
	207	COCHRAN, JEFF	1548 US RTE 2	CHUBAKA	MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU	-LT BRN	06/05/17	223-7315
	208	COCHRAN, JEFF	1548 US RTE 2	MOCHA	MALE-DOG-SHIHTZU	-BROWN	03/23/19	223-7315
	105	DUNKLING, JORDAN & KR	522 DONER RD	BUDDY	MALE-DOG-BEAGLE-	TRI	05/13/17	522-4474
	432	GRANT, HEATHER	150 FAIR RD	REMY	MALE-DOG-PIT BUL	L-BRINDLE	04/24/19	279-3469
	130	HAMEL, VALLERIE	1750 BRAZIER RD	LINCOLN	MALE-DOG-ST BERN	ARD-TRI	09/20/19	229-5174
	378	HATCH, JEFF & NAOMI	625 CHERRY TREE HILL	BUDDY	MALE-DOG-BL LAB-	BLACK	09/06/19	229-4838
	096	HELME, JOHN & LISA	210 JOHNSON RD	PATTY	FEMALE-DOG-AKITA	-FAWN	03/29/17	229-9480
	428	HERRMANN, RICHARD	208 MCKNIGHT RD	CHRISTY	FEMALE-DOG-HUSKY	X-WH/TN	06/19/18	223-6866
	153	HILL, COURTNEY	3010 VT ROUTE 14 NOR	DOZER	MALE-DOG-BOXER X	-BRINDLE	10/02/17	802-535-7757
	139	NEARY, JESSICA	170 PERKINS RD	IONA	FEMALE-DOG-BEAGL	E-TRI	03/09/19	223-2207
	388	PEARCE, KAYLA	190 PINE RIDGE RD	GEMMA	FEMALE-DOG-HOUND	X-BR/WH	09/12/17	225-6682
	383	PORTER, BETH ANN	625 HAGGETT RD	INA	FEMALE-DOG-BORD	COLL X-BL/WH	03/29/19	223-1610
	415	SAYERS, CARLEY & JUST	1350 CLARK RD	CHARLIE	FEMAL (S) -DOG-CHO	C LAB-CHOC	10/28/17	498-4462
	250	STRIDSBERG, LORA	30 MAYS WAY	KOGA	MALE-DOG-YEL LAB	X-TAN	01/17/20	225-6248
	999936	YOUNG, ANNETTE	2275 VT RTE 14 SOUTH	LUCY	FEMALE-DOG-SPRG	SPAN-BL/WH	05/12/17	793-4508
	999922	YOUNG, ANNETTE	2275 VT RTE 14 SOUTH	BILLY	MALE-DOG-RAT TER	RIER X-BLACK/TAN	04/08/16	793-4508

Total Animals reported:24